
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 06/26/23 06:31AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Burglary, Resd, Force En

BE232791406/26/23  03:11AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

Juvenile Runaway

BE232788806/25/23  11:07PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

BE232787606/25/23  09:07PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BUSHNELL ST & CENTRAL AV

ARRESTED: LOWERY, COTY H  M/W  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE232785106/25/23  06:14PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV

ARRESTED: WILES, MICHAEL ORLANDO  M/B  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE232783406/25/23  03:57PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE232783306/25/23  03:42PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LA SALLE ST

Burglary, Resd, Force En

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE232776406/25/23  06:00AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KADLEC DR APT: 1



OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

BE232773606/25/23  12:18AM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELEVENTH ST

ARRESTED: RUIZ, JESUS DEMETRIO  M/W  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE232773006/24/23  11:15PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PIONEER DR; APT: 10

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 36.00  Height: 5'09"  Weight: 150.00lbs.

Animal Problem

BE232768006/24/23  04:47PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE232767006/24/23  04:02PM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PIONEER DR APT: 11

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 36.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 160.00lbs.

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE232761606/24/23  07:52AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST

Probation or Parole Violation

BE232761406/24/23  07:01AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GASTON DR & SAINT LAWRENCE AV; BLOCK

ARRESTED: HIBBLER, RICKEY DONNELL  M/B  Age: 33.00  City: AFTON WI

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE232760706/24/23  05:42AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

Civil Dispute

BE232760106/24/23  02:42AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST & ROOSEVELT AV; BLOCK

Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE232759906/24/23  02:06AM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST



Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE232759806/24/23  02:06AM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST

Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE232759706/24/23  02:06AM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUTLER AV

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE232758906/24/23  01:01AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

ARRESTED: KOSTKA, LEORENCE C  M/W  Age: 18.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE232758206/24/23  12:13AM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROOSEVELT AV

Disorderly Conduct

BE232756506/23/23  10:07PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PINE ST & MORSE AV

ARRESTED: ARENAS, CARLOS-DOMINGUE A  M/W  Age: 43.00  City: BELOIT WI

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE232756406/23/23  09:56PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Animal Problem

BE232754406/23/23  06:44PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EATON AV

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE232754306/23/23  06:41PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 THIRD ST

STOLEN:  Wallet

STOLEN:  Drivers License

STOLEN:  Credit Card

Suicide

BE232753306/23/23  04:53PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV; 1/2

False Alarm

BE232752506/23/23  03:28PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PIONEER DR



Check Welfare

BE232752306/23/23  03:08PM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

Check Welfare

BE232750606/23/23  01:29PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV; APT: 2

Counterfeiting or Forgery

BE232750406/23/23  01:19PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RITSHER ST

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE232748706/23/23  11:17AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 37.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 235.00lbs.

PEPSICO, 525 E CONDE ST, JANESVILLE WI

Animal Problem

BE232748606/23/23  11:14AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELM ST

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE232748406/23/23  10:18AM LEE M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV APT: 7

STOLEN:  Pistol

STOLEN:  Pistol

Warrant Arrest

BE232747506/23/23  08:44AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LA SALLE ST

ARRESTED: DAWSON, ANTOHN J  M/B  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Veh, Motorcycle

BE232747406/23/23  08:40AM LEE M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 35.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 225.00lbs.

STOLEN VEHICLE: IL License Plate MCYFV8951 on a 2023  RED  0 door  Honda  CRF 300L

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE232745806/23/23  06:14AM LEE M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OLYMPIAN BLVD




	Media Report
	BE2327914
	BE2327888
	BE2327876
	BE2327876

	BE2327851
	BE2327851

	BE2327834
	BE2327834

	BE2327833
	BE2327764
	BE2327736
	BE2327736

	BE2327730
	BE2327730

	BE2327680
	BE2327670
	BE2327670

	BE2327616
	BE2327614
	BE2327614

	BE2327607
	BE2327601
	BE2327599
	BE2327598
	BE2327597
	BE2327589
	BE2327589

	BE2327582
	BE2327565
	BE2327565

	BE2327564
	BE2327544
	BE2327543
	BE2327543
	BE2327543
	BE2327543



	BE2327533
	BE2327525
	BE2327523
	BE2327506
	BE2327504
	BE2327487
	BE2327487

	BE2327486
	BE2327484
	BE2327484
	BE2327484
	BE2327484



	BE2327475
	BE2327475

	BE2327474
	BE2327474
	BE2327474


	BE2327458


