



## Media Report

06/26/23 06:31AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

## For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Burglary, Resd, Force	e En		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/26/23 03:11AM	E GRAND AV	BE2327914	OXENREIDER B
luvenile Duneway			
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/25/23 11:07PM	WIS AV	BE2327888	POPE C
Traffic Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/25/23 09:07PM	<b>BUSHNELL ST &amp; CENTRAL AV</b>	BE2327876	MARRO R
ARRESTED: LOWER	Y, COTY H M/W Age: 32.00 City: BEL	OIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/25/23 06:14PM	TOWNLINE AV	BE2327851	BAILEYT
ARRESTED: WILES,	MICHAEL ORLANDO M/B Age: 40.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Theft, Prop, Shopliftin	g		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/25/23 03:57PM	MADISON RD	BE2327834	HOLMAN M
WOODMANS FOOD	MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT	WI	
Theft, Prop, From Bui	lding		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/25/23 03:42PM	LA SALLE ST	BE2327833	ROBINSON L
	-		
Burglary, Resd, Force			
Theft, Prop, From Bui	Iding		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/25/23 06:00AM	KADLEC DR APT: 1	BE2327764	DELGADO M

OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
Traffic Offense				
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/25/23 12:18AM	ELEVENTH ST	BE2327736	ROSENBAUM A	
ARRESTED: RUIZ, JE	SUS DEMETRIO M/W Age: 21.00 City: E	BELOIT WI		
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon	
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		Domestic Violence No Weapon	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/24/23 11:15PM	PIONEER DR; APT: 10	BE2327730	DELGADO M	
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	36.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 150.00lbs.			
Animal Problem				
Date/time of report 06/24/23 04:47PM	Street of Occurrence PARK AV	CAD Number BE2327680	Primary Officer ROBINSON L	
00/24/20 04.471 W		DE2021000	NOBINOON E	
Disorderly Conduct				
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/24/23 04:02PM	PIONEER DR APT: 11	BE2327670	LOVEA	
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	36.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 160.00lbs.			
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	1			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/24/23 07:52AM	VINE ST	BE2327616	LIMBERG A	
Probation or Parole Vid	alation			
Date/time of report 06/24/23 07:01AM	Street of Occurrence GASTON DR & SAINT LAWRENCE AV; BLOCK	CAD Number BE2327614	Primary Officer ROCHA J	
	R, RICKEY DONNELL M/B Age: 33.00 Cit			
Theft, Veh, Automobile	•			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/24/23 05:42AM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2327607	ROCHA J	
Civil Dispute				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/24/23 02:42AM	EIGHTH ST & ROOSEVELT AV; BLOCK	BE2327601	BITTNER M	
Fraud, Credit Card or ATM				
			Drimon Off	
Date/time of report 06/24/23 02:06AM	Street of Occurrence BROAD ST	CAD Number BE2327599	Primary Officer CARLSON H	
		DELOLIOUU	O/ ILEOOIT I	

Fraud, Credit Card or A	ХТМ			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/24/23 02:06AM	BROAD ST	BE2327598	CARLSON H	
Fraud, Credit Card or A	ATM			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/24/23 02:06AM	SUTLER AV	BE2327597	CARLSON H	
Assault Circula				
Assault, Simple				
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report 06/24/23 01:01AM	Street of Occurrence MADISON RD	CAD Number BE2327589	Primary Officer BITTNER M	
M/B JUVENILE ARRES		DE2327303		
	, LEORENCE C M/W Age: 18.00 City: S	OUTH BELOIT IL		
	<u> </u>			
Destruct/Damage/Vanc	Jalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/24/23 12:13AM	ROOSEVELT AV	BE2327582	RODENBECK N	
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/23/23 10:07PM	PINE ST & MORSE AV	BE2327565	BITTNER M	
ARRESTED: ARENAS	, CARLOS-DOMINGUE A M/W Age: 43.0	00 City: BELOIT WI		
Suspicious Person or A	Activity			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/23/23 09:56PM	W GRAND AV	BE2327564	LIMBERG A	
Animal Problem				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/23/23 06:44PM	EATON AV	BE2327544	GLEASMAN J	
Theft, Prop, From Build	ding			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/23/23 06:41PM	THIRD ST	BE2327543	CARLSON H	
STOLEN: Wallet				
STOLEN: Drivers Lice	nse			
STOLEN: Credit Card				
Suicide				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/23/23 04:53PM	HARRISON AV; 1/2	BE2327533	JOHNSON N	
False Alarm				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/23/23 03:28PM	PIONEER DR	BE2327525	HAGSTROM D	

Check Welfare					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/23/23 03:08PM	MADISON RD	BE2327523	BOURIL M		
Check Welfare					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/23/23 01:29PM	W GRAND AV; APT: 2	BE2327506	HAGSTROM D		
o					
Counterfeiting or Forge	ery				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/23/23 01:19PM	RITSHER ST	BE2327504	JOHNSON N		
	Press				
Theft, Prop, From Build	aing				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/23/23 11:17AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2327487	BELMONTES B		
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	37.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 235.00lbs.				
PEPSICO, 525 E CON	DE ST, JANESVILLE WI				
Animal Problem					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/23/23 11:14AM	ELM ST	BE2327486	NOLAN C		
Theft, Prop, From Build	ling				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/23/23 10:18AM	MC KINLEY AV APT: 7	BE2327484	LEE M		
STOLEN: Pistol					
STOLEN: Pistol					
Warrant Arrest					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/23/23 08:44AM	LA SALLE ST	BE2327475	MAR-GARCIA N		
ARRESTED: DAWSON	I, ANTOHN J M/B Age: 32.00 City: BEL	IW TIC			
Theft, Veh, Motorcycle					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/23/23 08:40AM	MADISON RD	BE2327474	LEE M		
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 35.00 Height: 6'00" Weight: 225.00lbs.					
STOLEN VEHICLE: IL License Plate MCYFV8951 on a 2023 RED 0 door Honda CRF 300L					
Theft, Veh, Automobile					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
06/23/23 06:14AM	OLYMPIAN BLVD	BE2327458	LEE M		